
P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año 16.307,00 57,00 0,00 0,09 0,00 100.000,00 348,43

De 1 a 4 años 71.860,00 18,00 0,00 0,53 0,00 99.651,57 99,80

De 5 a 9 años 90.242,00 6,00 0,00 0,59 0,00 99.551,77 33,09

De 10 a 14 años 81.534,00 9,00 0,00 0,51 0,00 99.518,68 54,91

De 15 a 19 años 78.663,00 14,00 0,00 0,51 0,00 99.463,77 88,47

De 20 a 24 años 86.067,00 17,00 0,00 0,65 0,00 99.375,30 98,11

De 25 a 29 años 97.932,00 40,00 0,00 0,55 0,00 99.277,19 202,56

De 30 a 34 años 126.667,00 45,00 0,00 0,42 0,00 99.074,63 175,81

De 35 a 39 años 133.350,00 65,00 0,00 0,48 0,00 98.898,82 240,73

De 40 a 44 años 122.707,00 123,00 0,00 0,53 0,01 98.658,09 493,30

De 45 a 49 años 113.874,00 214,00 0,00 0,53 0,01 98.164,79 918,33

De 50 a 54 años 95.417,00 293,00 0,00 0,51 0,02 97.246,45 1.481,89

De 55 a 59 años 76.323,00 363,00 0,00 0,49 0,02 95.764,56 2.250,17

De 60 a 64 años 67.195,00 454,00 0,01 0,49 0,03 93.514,39 3.106,08

De 65 a 69 años 59.973,00 627,00 0,01 0,49 0,05 90.408,31 4.602,21

De 70 a 74 años 47.624,00 731,00 0,02 0,48 0,07 85.806,10 6.331,43

De 75 a 79 años 45.115,00 1.319,00 0,03 0,52 0,14 79.474,67 10.859,47

De 80 a 84 años 34.680,00 1.972,00 0,06 0,50 0,25 68.615,20 17.095,94

De 85 y más años 26.519,00 3.748,00 0,14 0,49 1,00 51.519,26 51.519,26

Hombres

Menores de 1 año 8.450,00 29,00 0,00 0,11 0,00 100.000,00 342,15

De 1 a 4 años 37.035,00 10,00 0,00 0,47 0,00 99.657,85 107,57

De 5 a 9 años 46.513,00 2,00 0,00 0,72 0,00 99.550,28 21,40

De 10 a 14 años 41.709,00 8,00 0,00 0,55 0,00 99.528,87 95,41

De 15 a 19 años 40.625,00 9,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 99.433,47 110,08

De 20 a 24 años 43.990,00 13,00 0,00 0,67 0,00 99.323,38 146,69

De 25 a 29 años 49.866,00 30,00 0,00 0,54 0,00 99.176,69 297,92

De 30 a 34 años 66.637,00 31,00 0,00 0,46 0,00 98.878,78 229,71
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 35 a 39 años 70.855,00 46,00 0,00 0,47 0,00 98.649,07 319,67

De 40 a 44 años 63.935,00 82,00 0,00 0,51 0,01 98.329,40 628,58

De 45 a 49 años 58.415,00 142,00 0,00 0,53 0,01 97.700,82 1.180,72

De 50 a 54 años 48.012,00 204,00 0,00 0,50 0,02 96.520,10 2.029,04

De 55 a 59 años 37.919,00 257,00 0,01 0,49 0,03 94.491,06 3.147,52

De 60 a 64 años 32.519,00 314,00 0,01 0,50 0,05 91.343,54 4.306,71

De 65 a 69 años 28.462,00 434,00 0,02 0,48 0,07 87.036,83 6.385,12

De 70 a 74 años 21.991,00 474,00 0,02 0,48 0,10 80.651,71 8.228,50

De 75 a 79 años 19.857,00 751,00 0,04 0,52 0,17 72.423,21 12.548,14

De 80 a 84 años 13.978,00 958,00 0,07 0,49 0,29 59.875,06 17.476,09

De 85 y más años 9.074,00 1.416,00 0,16 0,48 1,00 42.398,98 42.398,98

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año 7.857,00 28,00 0,00 0,06 0,00 100.000,00 355,18

De 1 a 4 años 34.825,00 8,00 0,00 0,61 0,00 99.644,82 91,53

De 5 a 9 años 43.729,00 4,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 99.553,29 45,52

De 10 a 14 años 39.825,00 1,00 0,00 0,25 0,00 99.507,77 12,49

De 15 a 19 años 38.038,00 5,00 0,00 0,53 0,00 99.495,28 65,37

De 20 a 24 años 42.077,00 4,00 0,00 0,57 0,00 99.429,90 47,25

De 25 a 29 años 48.066,00 10,00 0,00 0,59 0,00 99.382,65 103,34

De 30 a 34 años 60.030,00 14,00 0,00 0,34 0,00 99.279,31 115,68

De 35 a 39 años 62.495,00 19,00 0,00 0,51 0,00 99.163,64 150,63

De 40 a 44 años 58.772,00 41,00 0,00 0,57 0,00 99.013,01 344,85

De 45 a 49 años 55.459,00 72,00 0,00 0,53 0,01 98.668,16 638,55

De 50 a 54 años 47.405,00 89,00 0,00 0,52 0,01 98.029,61 916,12

De 55 a 59 años 38.404,00 106,00 0,00 0,50 0,01 97.113,49 1.331,10

De 60 a 64 años 34.676,00 140,00 0,00 0,47 0,02 95.782,39 1.913,26

De 65 a 69 años 31.511,00 193,00 0,01 0,49 0,03 93.869,13 2.830,21

De 70 a 74 años 25.633,00 257,00 0,01 0,48 0,05 91.038,91 4.447,35

De 75 a 79 años 25.258,00 568,00 0,02 0,53 0,11 86.591,57 9.247,60
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 80 a 84 años 20.702,00 1.014,00 0,05 0,51 0,22 77.343,96 16.929,77

De 85 y más años 17.445,00 2.332,00 0,13 0,49 1,00 60.414,20 60.414,20
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AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Hombres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.681,46 8.257.245,00 82,57

398.419,33 8.157.563,54 81,86

497.690,64 7.759.144,21 77,94

497.459,68 7.261.453,57 72,97

497.102,43 6.763.993,90 68,00

496.704,86 6.266.891,46 63,06

495.932,14 5.770.186,60 58,12

494.867,01 5.274.254,46 53,24

493.871,24 4.779.387,45 48,33

492.126,56 4.285.516,21 43,44

488.664,72 3.793.389,65 38,64

482.585,71 3.304.724,93 33,98

473.113,20 2.822.139,21 29,47

459.720,09 2.349.026,02 25,12

440.204,61 1.889.305,93 20,90

412.487,08 1.449.101,31 16,89

371.436,57 1.036.614,23 13,04

300.652,78 665.177,66 9,69

364.524,88 364.524,88 7,08

99.695,28 7.990.637,03 79,91

398.403,17 7.890.941,75 79,18

497.720,89 7.492.538,58 75,26

497.427,90 6.994.817,69 70,28

496.893,38 6.497.389,79 65,34

496.378,26 6.000.496,41 60,41

495.195,54 5.504.118,15 55,50

493.774,91 5.008.922,61 50,66
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De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

492.402,67 4.515.147,70 45,77

490.097,42 4.022.745,04 40,91

485.717,80 3.532.647,61 36,16

477.539,37 3.046.929,82 31,57

464.400,57 2.569.390,45 27,19

446.018,99 2.104.989,88 23,04

418.740,34 1.658.970,89 19,06

381.757,14 1.240.230,55 15,38

331.782,29 858.473,41 11,85

254.990,32 526.691,12 8,80

271.700,80 271.700,80 6,41

99.666,61 8.520.544,29 85,21

398.436,23 8.420.877,68 84,51

497.658,10 8.022.441,46 80,58

497.491,78 7.524.783,36 75,62

497.321,45 7.027.291,58 70,63

497.048,07 6.529.970,13 65,67

496.703,08 6.032.922,06 60,70

496.016,37 5.536.218,98 55,76

495.446,22 5.040.202,61 50,83

494.324,42 4.544.756,39 45,90

491.850,27 4.050.431,97 41,05

487.964,30 3.558.581,70 36,30

482.259,83 3.070.617,40 31,62

473.887,89 2.588.357,57 27,02

462.087,44 2.114.469,69 22,53

443.575,21 1.652.382,25 18,15

411.225,29 1.208.807,04 13,96
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De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

345.641,08 797.581,75 10,31

451.940,68 451.940,68 7,48
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